1) Date:_December 15 19_82

e 2) Operator’s
(Obverse) peral
(682) WellNo.__ 5000-=2

3) API Well No. _47 XX¥XX 085 6091

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit

Unknown DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil X / "GasiX / :
B (If ““Gas’’, Production X / Underground storage / - Deep /  Shallow X /)

5) LOCATION:  Elevation: __882" Watershed: Low Gap Run i
District: Grant .. County: Ritchie Quadrangle: __Harrisville 7.5

6) WELLOPERATOR__Key Oil, Inc. 11) DESIGNATED AGENT __Joe McLaughlin

Address P.0. Box 709 Address P.0O. Box 709

Spencer, W.Va. 25276 : Spencer, W.Va 25276
7) OIL & GAS ;
ROYALTYOWNER __Ralph K. Six 12) COAL OPERATOR None
Address 120 W. Main Address
Harrisville, W.Va. '

Acreage 8l.5 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) ' SURFACE OWNER Same Mame None

Address Address

Acreage Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address

d Address .

14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLABATION!

10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name None
Name __Samuel N. Hersman Address L0040 200n
4o\ J
Address _ P _Q. Box 66 i 1362

Smithville, W.Va 26178 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill_X  / Drill deeper____~ / Redrill_ "'/ ‘Fracturé or stimulate__ WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Plug off old formation_____/ Perforate new formation_______/
Other physical change in well (specify)

16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Marcellus Shale
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 5,700 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 271 feet;  salt 476 feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? Yes, / No. X 7

20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Te1s ER 42 | X 20" Kinds
Fresh water 8 5/8/ ERW | 23 [ X BT e L2l Cement to|sur.
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 4% |ERW |10 .5/ X 5,900 5,900 As needed
Production Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.

The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS :

Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuin
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not i
produced or marketed?  Yes O wNo E]
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or dgki

g contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
nherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,

named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing ¢ ‘ation tg/thejDepartment of
Mines at Charlestgn, West Vi /Z/'

Notary: Signed: _ ;

My Commission Expires_ NOvember 9. 1992 Its:

OFFICE USE ONLY
. DRILLING PERMIT

Dat :
This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires August 15, 1983

S o<==.__unless drilling is commenced prior date and prosecu
Bongd: Agent: Plat: asin |/ Fee N
ﬁé bl > f/uéwz VRS

Ao “ /5 3 ~ Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File




1)
2)
3)
4A)

4B)

5)
6)

7
8)
9
11)
12)

13 & 14)

15)

16)
17)
18)

19)
20)

21)

22)
23)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“Qil”’ means natqral crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas

after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

“sShallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the “Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the “Onondaga Group”’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

“‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(¢).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal cperator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

T TR AL s R L CURGt VTR s D R SRR PR BN SR LUl e Sala S bt it e e

The following waiver mu\st: be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator_________/ Owner. / lessee _/of the coal under th@%ﬂQéZ&Rﬁas ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been

added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

19 T Ty

Its




(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTCCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE Harrisville 72!

12730" |22

: ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiie,
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to carrespond with the first
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
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_ COPY

(Rev 8-81)

pAaTE 14 December 1982
WELL NO. 5000~ 2

Stute of Hest Hirgimiz apI ™. 47 - 085 - 609/

Bepartmerd of Sines
®il imd Gas Bwiion

CONSTRUCTICN AND RECTAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME  Kev 0il, Tnc.

DESIGNATED AGENT Jge McTLaughlin

Address PO Box 709, Spencer, WV 25276address PQ Box 709, Svencer, WV 25276

Telephone 927-5490
IANDOWNER  Ralph Six

Telephone 927-5490
SOIL CONS, DISTRICT Little Kanawha

Revegetation to be carried out by Kev 0il, Inc, (Joe McIaughlin) (Agent)

and additicns became a part of this plan: 72-15-52
ate)
(SO Agent
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structire Drainage Ditch . (A) Strudtire  Diversion Ditch (1)

Spacing . N/A .
Page Ref. Mamal 2=-12

Structure Cross Drains (B)
Spacing 80"

Page Ref. Mamal 2-1

Structure  Culvert (C)

Spacing (at stream crossing)

Page Ref. Manual 2-20

Page Ref. Marual 2-12

Structure  Sediment Barriers (2)

Material Hay or Straw Bales

Page Ref. Marmal 2-16

Structure
Material s )
UECU TS 1982
Page Ref. Mamal
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessat®y’ EPAJFYIENT OF MINES
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
i Treatment Area I & TT Treatment Area TT
or correct topd 6.5 or correct to pH
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer lbs /acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)

Mulch Silva Fiber Tons/acze Malch Tans/acre
Seed* Xy 31 Tall Fescue 2Qbs/acre Seed* lbs/acre
Flatpea 20 lbs/acre 1bs/acre
1bs/acre 1bs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vaich, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

| ~CZZ3: PLecse PESULEST savnTuvEEN
persiion o DroTecT new
ecling For ome srowing saason.
tach separate Snee€TS 38
cessery for corTnenTs.

03/29/2024

Y FREFARED 2Y John Strickling
Ao22255 Court Street

West Union, WV 26456

873=2567



ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, Made and entered into this /.7 day of
December, 1982, by and between HAUGHT, INC., a West Virginia corpor
ration, hereinafter referred to as party of the first part, and
M & J JOINT VENTURE, a partnership, hereinafter referred to as

party of the second part.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum
of Five ($5.00) Dollars, cash in hand paid, and other good and

valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby

acknowledged, the party of the first part does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and convey all of its right, title and interest unto the

party of the second part in and to that certain leasehold estate
lying and being situate in Grant District, Ritchie County, West |

!
Virginia, and more specifically referred to as the Ralph Six LeaseL

containing 81-1/2 acres, and leases dated January 2, 1978, are of

page 588, and Lease Book 129, at page 477.

It is understood between the parties hereto that all
drilling rights from the surface to the base of the Big Injun Sand
have previously been assigned to Reserve Associates.

It is further understood between the parties hereto that

the party of the first part hereby reserves 1/16 of 7/8 overriding|

royalty free of all costs in the lease hereby assigned.
WITNESS the following signature.

HAUGHT, 1INC.,
i _ )
o y / .
g/ i)

By: M isin. . Lo S
WARREN R. HAUGHT, President

S
L/
A

RECRIV I

DEC 15 1982
VISION
é\ ""MAE?&TD OF MINES

o




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF WOOD, TO-WIT: / :
I, &A ,,/1/7u/ = A s /// , a Notary Public in and

for the county and state aforesald do hereby certify that WARREN

R. HAUGHT, the President of HAUGHT, INC., a West Virginia corpo-
ration, whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, bearing
date the J/—day of December, 1982, has this day acknowledged
the same before me in my said county, to be the act and deed of
said corporation.

Given under my hand this N‘ /[ day of December, 1982.

gt : /' 2%
My commission expires: fﬁa b A )

W 7

77 No ary’Pﬁbllc in ang for
/ i// County, West Vyrglnla

A

/’"\«

This Instrument Prepared By:

R. BRUCE WHITE, Attorney at Law
217 Fourth Street .2, O. Box 1016
Parkersburg, WV 26101

03/29/2024
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'STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Ritchie County Commission Clerk’

The foregoing writing,

December 9th 1

g OMCe,  —oomo—emmmmctmmcommmmmmmSm o ,

with the certificate of acknowledgment thereto, was thi

Teste: _Mﬁ Pt i , Clerk

(Form CC No. 1)

g2 at 9:20 o'clock A M.

s day admitted to record in said office.

03/29/2024
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. OR
ASSIGNMENT RSt §

THIS ASSIGNMENT, Made and entered into this 7th day
of December, 1982, by and between M & J JOINT VENTURE, a partner-
ship, hereinafter referred to as party of the first part and
KEY OIL, INC., a Delaware Corporation, hereinafter referred to
as party of the second part.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum
of Five (§$5.00) Dollars, cash in hand paid, and other good and
valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby
acknowledged, the party of the first part does hereby sell, assign
transfer and convey all of its right, title and interest unto the
party of the second part in and to that certain leasehold estate
lying and being situate in Grant District, Ritchie County, West
Virginia, and more specifically referred to as the Ralph Six Lease,
containing 8l% acres, and leases dated January 2, 1978, are of
record in the Ritchie County Clerk's Office in Lease Book 125, at
page 588, and in Lease Book 129, at page 477.

It is understood between the parties hereto that all
drilling rights from the surface to the base of the Big Injun Sand
have previously been assigned to Reserve Associates.

This assignment is subject to an overriding royalty in
the amount of 5.4697% reserved by Haught, Inc., and M & J Joint
Venture does hereby specifically reserve an overriding royalty
in the amount of 3.500%.

WITNESS the following signature.

M & J JOINT VENTURE

BYM‘Z{/&J/\Z/\—/’(AJI

Mildred G. Taylor, a Partner

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF ROANE, TO-WIT:

I, DVl 74 4¢.se— , a Notary Public in and for
the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mildred G.
Taylor, partner of M & J Joint Venture, whose name is signed to
the foregoing writing, bearing date the 7th day of December, 1982,
has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county,
to be the act and deed of said partnership.

Given under my hand this 7th day of December, 1982.
My commission expires: 52;2{411 /?/ /4/115

4 / .
S NTR AP

Notary”Public

This instrument prepared by:
M & J Joint Venture
P. 0. Box 727
Spencer, WV 25276
03/29/2024

RKRECEIYVEED

DEC 15 1882
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, (Form CC No. 1)
Ritchie County Commission Clerk’s Office, ______________D_?_c_e_@p_(??__?t‘_l}__ 19.@’_2._‘315__9.:20 o'clock A M,

The foregoing writing, with the certificate of acknowledgment thereto, was this day admitted to record in said office.

Teste: _D@Aé%t/_ ____________ , Clerk

03/29/2024



Key Qil, Inc., 1238 Main Street
P.O. Box 703 N
Epencer, WV 25276

(304) s27-5420

May 31, 1983

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

1615 Washington St., East
Charleston

West Virginia 25311

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find copies of various assignments showing the transfer
of ownership from KEY OIL, INC. to MAGNA ENERGY CORPORATION'and from MAGNA
ENERGY CORPORATION to WESTERN RESERVE OIL AND GAS COMPANY, LTD., for the
following wells, listed by permit number, in Grant District of Ritchie

County, West Virginia.

47-085-6059 47-085-6158
47-085-6091 47-085-6189
47-085-6127 47-085-6214
47-085-6121 47-085-6215
47-085-6128 47-085-6216
47-085-6122 47-085-6217
47-085-6120 47-085-6290
47-085-6126 47-085-6235
47-085-6156 _ 47-085-6282
47-085-6157 ~ 47-085-6283
47-085-6211 ~47-085-6289
47-085-6236 s 47-085-6294
47-085-6187 »

£-

-

e
Please amend your records to refTect the proper ownership of said wells.

. ‘ru v

Very truly yours,

Joe McLaughlin

President /
JM/mr Foo
oy Y
Enclosures C J - &4 J;«,;
4 %L
Wl g

03/29/2024



FORM IV-35
(PEVERSE)

ETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSI AL CHANGE, EIC.

Top Stage 3014-3252 25 - 0.39" holes
1000 gallons 15% HCI Acid 800,000 scf N»
Bottom Stage 3532-3928 0.39" holes
1000 gallons 15% HCI Acid 846,000 scf N»
WELL I1LOG
REMARKS
FORMATION OLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Siltstone/Shale : 1015 1165
Sand 1165 1245
Siltstone/Shale . 1245 1415
Sand 1415 1470
Shale 1470 1500
Sand 1500 1540
Shale 1540 1675
Sand 1675 1690
Shale 1690 1745
Lime 1745 1795
Snad 1795 .- 1945
Shale 1945 1955
Sand 1955 2000
Shale 2000 2120
Siltstone 2120 2185
Shale/Siltstone 2185 2480
Siltstone 2480 2530
Shale 2530 2585
Siltstone 2585 2650
Siltstone/Shale 2650 . 2720
Shale 2720 2770
Sand 2770 2790
Shale 2790 3610
Shale/Siltstone 3610 3830
Siltstone 3830 3840
Shale/Siltstone 3840 4280

(Attach sepcrate sheets as necessary)

KEY OIL, INC.
well OPeratOf 03/29/2024
o
By: —= f‘ .,«4L~& \ )Zf? Barry K. lLay
Date: March ATy -4983
—
Note: Regulation 2.02(1) provides as follcus:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shzall me a sustematic
dctatiled geological record of ail formations, including
coal, encountered in the drilling of a well."”



- OIL & GAS DlV\S‘.ON__c—‘
DEPTA DF MaNE-\..J

OF

State of Best Virginia

Date March 25, 1983

Operator's

Well No. 5000-2

gzpartnnrd of cﬁ{inu
®il und Gas Bivision

Farm- R. K. Six

API No.

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

47 -

088 - =

6091

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

/1509-4:Y

WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas x / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal _/
(If "Gas," Production y / Underground Storage / Deep_ / Shallow_y /)
IOCATION: Elevation: 882" Watershed Low Gap Run
District: Grant County _ Ritchie  Quadrangierisville 7.5'
COMPANY  KEY OIL, INC.
ADDRESS _ P. 0. Box 709, Spencer, WV 25276 Caging e o5 || s g’fﬁnﬁp :
DESIGNATED AGENT _ Joe Mclaughlin Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 709, Spencer, WV 25276 gize
SURFACE OWNER Ralph K. Six égr-)éé
ADDRESS 120 Main, Harrisville, WV 15-7g" :
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Same 3 5/8
AUDRESS____ Same 8 5/8 1109 | 1109 311
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK , -
S.N. Hersman ADDRESS P .0, Box 66, Smithville 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED Dec. 28, 1982 1/2 4302 4302 390
DRTLLING COMMENCED Dec. 29, 1982 3
DRILLING COMPLETED Jan. 4, 1983 .
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
g;ﬁql‘DRKING. VERBAL, PERMISSION OBTAINED used
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Devonian Shale Depth 5 700! feet
Depth of camleted well 4304 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 185 feet; Salt 1590 feet
Coal seam depths: N/A Is coal being mined in the area?
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 3214-3926 feet
Gas: Initial open flow N/A Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow Show Bbl/d
Final open flow 600 Mcf/d Final open flow 190 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4 hours
Static rock pressure 559 ps1g(suriface measurement) afterzLO%O/%Iés/z%hzuE in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation _Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d@ Oil: 1Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

psig (surface measurement)  after hours shut in

(Contire on reverse side)



o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

n AND GAS DI "{5}9?
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT cg;%gg_;;-jq%mgmcm:.w
Permit N».y\S —é 0 9/ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
4 TUBING | DRILLING WELL -
Company% &4’/ g' L
|
Size [
Address !
6 Z Ez Z gl 16 ; Kind of Packer_______
Fa Z
£ 13 l
$ doo —2 !
Well No B 10 ]1 Size of
mstricM_CountyML 8%
63 Depthset______
Drilling commenced
53/186
Drilling completed Total dept! 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2_ Perf. bottom____
] 4 .
[nitial open flow. : /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use Perf.top__
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure, lbs hrs.
Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks: MW if % W,&’% -WW ""%M
M—&/vﬁ’ -Wf% 70%#;_, CW W"ZQ ; -
o _alle 1/70‘/4,'0'3 AM. </2~/7 -84 cLlar Mﬂ/”?“" "

/L~ 7—&F2

BDATE




Form <26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIViSION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer _ Location
Z
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUGCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED [ 14 4 LOST

-~ 5 "™ Yo

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DAYTE

()@Y 28/ H3pkro-




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES E@ERVE

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

JAN 4 - 1983

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  OlLANDGASDIVISION

Permit No. g\g—:é & ?/

Oil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
- TUBING | DRILLING WELL ;
Compnnyﬂi{ @"/4 '
|
Size |
Address ;
. 16 . Kind of Packer—______
Famw% ,ﬁZ»Z !
|
8O0 ~ :
Well No S 2 10 | Sizeof
DistricM County WJ 8% ’
- bt 65 Depth set___
Drilling commenced /2 Zf fz‘
53/16.
Drilling completed Total dept " Feet, top
Date shot__ Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom____
i d Pert.
Initial open flow. ; /10ths Water in_____Inch Claers e s
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merec. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

 Drillers’ Names ﬁ/ M N oLisrs % ZannolZ

Remarks: 6’" VPS4 4 ‘%K

ﬁ’d*%«oﬁﬁﬁo Sl

/R =3O ~F2

DATE

DisT



Form <o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

oS

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIiZE LOST

WOoOoD-8I1ZE

=

s

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.




0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

o [ESEVE)

OlL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
AUG1 0 ]983

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
OlL & Gas DIvisiop

Permit No. g,s ¢ —é 0 ?/ DEPJI- orQ.F \MLNE_S‘

(KIND)

2 CASING AND | uUSED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Company. 3 ,ﬂl/‘_&‘ " TUBING | DRILLING WELL !
l
Si
Address____ e ,’
r 16 Kind of Packer_______
Fgm/ﬁ A/. %/4
13
agaeo — 2
Well NOJ 10 Sizevof . coooe s
LlL
DistricLM County. 8%,
6% Depth set_______
Drilling commenced
53/16
T od
Drilling complet Total depth_____ 5 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
i d Perf.top_____
Initial open flow—__ /10ths Water in____Inch | “iners Use S KB
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

kﬁ/fm A % é@z/

Remarks

gﬁmfﬁ A0 2}8&54 M/O/‘{é MV/ (/W//% {

//

-5 3 Jooi2glants

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ol AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Neo. Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM —+~——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used.

Liner Loeation Amount Packer ] Location
SR
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED : BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST
;
w %

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

03/29/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



STATE, OF ~EST VIRGINIA @Enw
DEPARTMENT OF MINES % - w

| .. O AYD GAS DIVISION NOV 8 - 1983

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST ‘
OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT
; DEPT. o MINES

Permit No. 47-085-6091 County _Ritchie/ Dist-Grant
Company IGEIY OIL; INGCs . Farm R. K. :5ix |
Inspector ~ SAMUEL N, HERSMAN ‘ Well ¥o._ 5000-2

SR Date July 25, 1983 .

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION : Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste

25.03 | High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Permits at wellsite

h 15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casingi

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing
-15.04 Adequate Cement Strength

23.02 . Maintained Access Roads

25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste

23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site )Q
23.06  Reclaimed Drilling Pits ' Jg
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution

7.03 Identification Markingg - é et
COMMENTS : ; . N

A I have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be 1n'comf>liance with
. all of the rules and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Department of Mines of

the State of West Virginia.
. SIGNED /7 /7%/03/29/2024

’ DATE: // &'gﬁ_
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03/29/2024



WALTER N. MILLER
DIRECTOR

November 28, 1983

Key 0il, Inc.
P. 0. Box 709
Spencer, W. Va. 25276

Gentlemen:

State of Hest Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Bas Eim’ginn

Charleston 23303

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the
District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells

listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
RIT-6059 Ralph K. Six, #I — Grant
RIT=-6091 ~ Ralph K. Six, #5000=2 Grant
RIT-6127 Ralph K. Six, #5000-3 Grant
RIT-6158 A. M. Douglass Heirs/Louis Six, #717-1 - Grant
RIT-6189 Clifton Valentine/Clellie Rexroad, #721-1 Grant
RIT-6216 James McNamee/Westvaco, #725-4 Grant
RIT-6217 James McNamee/Westvaco, #725=5 Grant
RIT-6290 E. D. Salmons, #728-1 Grant
RIT=6294 ' E. D. Salmons, #731-1 Grant

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2,
will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells."

been approved.....

Very truly yours,

ZZ, A,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

™S/ rl

the above captioned wells
Reclamation requirements have

03/29/2024
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RONALD P. SIX ~_ SToNE -

b, srosz-Eln
s et
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(H-907) o

wELL O
NO.\

LONG I TWOR

=i

3 v‘ .. |
: RALPH K. SIX e
: ../ 81 Ac. ><(

\7- (H°105)
A :
o QL
%
T WEST VIRGIN|
~ PULP ¢ PAPER
STONE . 71.75 Ac.
S26-15€ \ g \
276" \ '
| PINE'. <
SSHE N Q \
276° . ® :
°°"““'°'~g\ W.M. HE RRON \
et WELL ] 19.75 Ac.
O_U\\ NO.3 /
o\ o
srone™ o / - .

.= ~ | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY a‘,v:.,,"{mcﬁ,
FILE wo. THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE S </¢$
ODRAWING NO. BEST OF MY KNOWLEOSE AND BELIEF AND Q £e )

"e / SHOWS ALL THE INFORMAYION REQUIRED 0. 716
scALE 1'=500’ : g .
-~ BY LAw AND THE REGULATIONS i1ssueD i

ACeORAGy ey or AND PRESCRIBED BY THE ARTMENT OF Y § 4STATECF ey

b sorant X%ﬁ X¢ w37 yrGoe &

PROVEN SOURCE oF (SIGNED) "'."4""“""'{\@;:‘“

'UV‘""‘—H-‘-QE-"N-Q-LE! L KNOE, PE e LLs. [/ T[S | WER

[ 4
(+)DENOTES LOCATION OF

WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOSRAPHIC MAPS

4 1] ‘

oATe !4, DECEMBER  ,9 82
OPERATOR'S wgLL NO _2000-2

AP\ WELL NO.

PORM IV-6 47 - 085 . Lo9/
(s-78 e STATE COUNTY PERMI|T

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIvISION
WELL TYPE: OIL A 8AS_X_LIQUID INJECTION _WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(iFr"cas”, Pnooocﬂoan_rrouu_oup._muov_z_

LOCATION: ELEVATION 8827

WATER SHED__LOW GAP RUN

DiIsSTRICYT _GRANT COUNTY _RITCHIE
ouaDRaneLE HARRISVILLE W.VA. 7%¢ .

SURFACE OWNIR RALPH K. SIX. ET. UX. ACREAGE 8172

OIL & gA8 ROVALTY owmsr . RALPH K. SIX, ET.

: LEASE ACREAGE
LEASE nO. 3000
PROPOSED WOSK: DRILL. X _ ¢

ONVERT__DORILL DEEPER
STIMULATE —_ PLUS
FORMATION

24
03/2l$//20

——REDRILL _FRACTURE OR
OFF OLD FORMATION __PERFORATE NEW
—— CTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE 1IN WELL (sPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABAMBDON ___CLEAN OUT AND REPLVE —
TARGEY PORMATION.MARCFLLUS SHALE

E3TINATED pEPTH__S57007
wTILL oPcaavor___KEY OIL., JNC.

e —————
CISISNATED AGERT CLAUGHLIN
ADDRES3I._ L. O. BOX 709 Acomess _P. O BOX 709

SPENCER W. VA 25276

SPENCER W VA, 2537¢

—
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